## 508260478 12/04/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8307670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IFS INDUSTRIES, INC.	11/03/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17893222

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)945-6789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139837631

Email: combs.bs@pg.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. ALEXANDER

Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13397RCC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNIE S. COMBS
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie S. Combs/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=13397-Assignment-IFS-to-PG#page1.tif source=13397-Assignment-IFS-to-PG#page2.tif source=13397-Assignment-IFS-to-PG#page3.tif source=13397-Assignment-IFS-to-PG#page4.tif

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IFS Industries, Inc. ("IFS") declares that it is the sole/joint owner of certain invention(s), as set forth in the patent applications of APPENDIX A (and any resulting industrial designs and/or utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed. IFS grants the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of each application identified in APPENDIX A.

Regarding the patent applications of APPENDIX A, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, IFS assigns to The Procter & Gamble Company ("P&G"), its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest owned by IFS and its affiliates, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) set forth in said patent applications of APPENDIX A and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by IFS had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest owned by IFS shall vest irrevocably in P&G. IFS further agrees to, without additional compensation, but at no expense to IFS, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), assist P&G in obtaining signatures for any applications or any other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with P&G, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as P&G may direct, in any pre-grant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

IFS requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in the patent applications of APPENDIX A to P&G, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of IFS' entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

I/We agree that this GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT will be governed by the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, applicable to contracts made and performed entirely in such state, without regard to any principle of conflict or choice of laws that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

I/We agree that this GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT and any other documents to be delivered in connection herewith may be electronically signed, and that any electronic signatures appearing on this GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT or such other documents are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility. A facsimile or .pdf copy of a signature of a party will have the same effect and validity as an original signature.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s) of APPENDIX A.

Signed: John Chambers (Nov 3, 2023 14/59 807)	03-Nov-2023
John L. Chambers	Date
For: IFS Industries, Inc.	
Title President	

Signed Tylub Jav A. Krebs

Novemb , 28, 2023

Da

For: The Procter and Gamble Company

Title: Director and Assistant Secretary - Global IP Services

\*\*\*APPENDIX A BELOW\*\*\*

### APPENDIX A

Each of the following patent applications are part of this APPENDIX A:

- 1) ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15200MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/387,662, on April 18, 2019, and including the provisional patent application that it claims priority to: ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15200PQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/660,338, on April 20, 2018.
- 2) ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15201MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/387,675, on April 18, 2019, and including the provisional patent application that it claims priority to: ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15201PQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/660,343, on April 20, 2018.
- 3) ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15202MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/387,689, on April 18, 2019, and including the provisional patent application that it claims priority to: ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15202PQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/660,353, on April 20, 2018.
- 4) ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15203MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/387,704, on April 18, 2019, and including the provisional patent application that it claims priority to: ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15203PQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/660,357, on April 20, 2018.
- 5) ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15204MCQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 17/901,907, on September 2, 2022, and including the patent application that it is a continuation of: ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15204MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/387,712, on April 18, 2019, and including the provisional patent application that it claims priority to: ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES, Attorney's Docket No. 15204PQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/660,359, on April 20, 2018.
- 6) ARTICLE WITH TACKIFIER-FREE ADHESIVE, Attorney's Docket No. 13397R and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 14/302,745, on June 12, 2014, and including the patent application that it is a continuation of: HOT MELT ADHESIVE, Attorney's Docket No. 13397 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 14/302,745, on June 12, 2014, and including the provisional patent application that it claims priority to: HOT MELT ADHESIVE, Attorney's Docket No. 13397P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 61/918,434, on December 19, 2013.

Each of the patent applications 1-6 of this APPENDIX A were filed in the name of The Procter & Gamble Company of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 as Applicant-Assignee.

Each of the patent applications 1-5 of this APPENDIX A name the following inventors:

Robert Haines TURNER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, US; Torsten LINDNER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; Matthias MORAND of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; Benjamin John KUTAY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, US;

Holger BERUDA of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; Ekaterina PONOMARENKO of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, 65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; William L. BUNNELLE of 548 Apollo Drive, #70, Lino Lakes, MN 55014; Jon FAGERNESS of 548 Apollo Drive, #70, Lino Lakes, MN 55014; Nick FOWLER of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766; Bill TURNER of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766; Andres SUSTIC of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766; Enrico BUENACOSA of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766; Steve OETTING of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766; Steve McHANEY of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766; and J. J. DeCAIR of 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, TX 79766.

Patent application 6 of this APPENDIX A names the following inventors:

William L. BUNNELLE of 548 Apollo Drive, #70, Lino Lakes, MN 55014; and Robert Haines TURNER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, US.

RECORDED: 12/04/2023

\*\*\*END\*\*\*